## **KODAK** Products

**Declaration of Conformity** 

## Kodak LED Bulbs

14 October 2022

1. Product unique identification number: KODAK LED BULBS.

2. We

Strand Europe Ltd Suite 0.1 One Fleet Ancells Business Park Ancells Road Fleet Hampshire GU51 2UN UK

- 3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of Strand Europe Ltd.
- 4.Object of declaration:

Kodak LED G45 E27200Im Warm 3W Non DimKodak LED G45 E27480Im Warm 6W Non DimKodak LED G45 E27480Im Day 6W Non DimKodak LED G45 E14200Im Warm 3W Non DimKodak LED G45 E14200Im Warm 3W Non DimKodak LED G45 E14480Im Warm 6W Non DimKodak LED G45 E14480Im Warm 6W Non DimKodak LED G45 E14480Im Warm 6W Non DimKodak LED G45 E12200Im Warm 3W Non DimKodak LED G45 B22200Im Warm 3W Non DimKodak LED G45 B22480Im Warm 6W Non DimKodak LED G45 B22480Im Warm 6W Non Dim

5. The object of the declaration described in point 4 is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation:

Directive 2014/30/EU Electromagnetic compatibility.

Directive 2014/35/EU Low Voltage Directive

Directive 2011/65/EU and its amendment 2015/863/ EU RoHS Restriction of Hazardous Substances Directive

## **KODAK** Products

**Declaration of Conformity** 

Kodak LED Bulbs

14 October 2022

6. References to the relevant harmonised standards used, or references to the specifications in relation to which conformity is declared:

EN 55015:2013+A1:2015 EN 61547: 2009 EN 61000-3-2: 2014 EN 61000-3-3: 2013 EN 62560: 2012+A1: 2015 EN 62493: 2015

 Where applicable the tests were conducted by EMTEK (Ningbo) Co.,Ltd, China which are documented in test protocol No: ED191217065C, EN191216008S and EN191216002E.

All Signature:

Name : Fernando Ulloa Function: Technical Engineer & Compliance Manager Date of issue: 14/10/2022

**Address:** Strand Europe Ltd, One Fleet, Ancells Road, Fleet, Hampshire, GU51 2UN, UK